2025 CAC Self-Assessment Survey

Q1 We remained faithful to our purpose.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

e ngly Agree _

Somewhat Agree
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Disagree
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 68.75%

Somewhat Agree 31.25%

Somewhat Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Don't Know 0.00%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 | feel like everyone works hard to stay faithful to our purpose. We are definitely helped by staff,

and agenda. As a collection of interested community members, | don't think we would be as
successful.
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Q2 The Community Advisory Committee represents the community.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree _

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 50.00% 8
Somewhat Agree 31.25% 5
Somewhat Disagree 18.75% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Don't Know 0.00% 0
TOTAL 16
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 I think it would be good to reach out to community groups that aren't represented, maybe 8/13/2025 4:11 PM

starting with Korean and Spanish language groups would help. It's tricky because it takes long
term engagement. It also feels like we could have more people from Tumwater and Lacey, or
just check to make sure those areas are equally covered. | know it's important to IT and we're
all working on it.

2 Well, folks who don't ride the bus (and that's the majority of the community) aren't well- 8/7/2025 1:32 PM
represented, but I'm not sure what to do about that.
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Q3 Intercity Transit and the community benefited from our input.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Somenhat Agree _

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 43.75%

Somewhat Agree 50.00%

Somewhat Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Don't Know 6.25%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 The ad hoc commitee for communicating with other CACs is a great example of how we can

do some additional volunteer work to get some info that additionally helps IT and community.
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Q4 We add value to the Transit Authority's decisions.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Somenhat Agree _

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know
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0.00%
0.00%
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R (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

ike we add community context that might get overlooked. We act like a focus group. | 8/13/2025 4:11 PM

appreciate people being about to suggest presentation topics.
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Q5 Our meetings are run well.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

e ngly Agree _

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 56.25% 9
Somewhat Agree 37.50% 6
Somewhat Disagree 6.25% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Don't Know 0.00% 0
TOTAL 16

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

A little long, but good engagement. | think it's helpful when Amanda reminds us of our time
goal. There's a 715 bus that a lot of folks take, it would be neat to end by 705 to help them
make the bus.

Sometimes meeting drags on. Frustrating to hear CAC reps recap of the ITA meeting over a
month old. We always get ITA recap from Pat, and we have often had the presentation they
recap. Would be more interesting to hear what they personally took from the ITA session.

You all have been doing a good job keeping meetings on track and holding questions to the
end, when this current CAC started meetings were running long and getting off topic

They have improved every month

It would be nice to have consumer items product earlier in the meeting. Currently, they are
brought up at the end.and for some this is a difficult time as they may need to leave early to
catch a bus.

We have some people on the committee right now who seem to like to hear themselves talk
and are inconsiderate. | think there needs to be a better system to ensure they are not

5/10

DATE
8/13/2025 4:11 PM

8/12/2025 6:00 PM

8/11/2025 4:56 PM

8/4/2025 8:50 AM
7/24/2025 11:47 AM

7/22/2025 8:58 PM



2025 CAC Self-Assessment Survey

dominating the meetings. Their lake of courtesy has caused some meetings to drag on too
long.
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Q6 | feel satisfied with my participation level within the Community

Advisory Committee.

Answered: 15  Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 66.67%

Somewhat Agree 26.67%

Somewhat Disagree 6.67%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Don't Know 0.00%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | think it's more personal, | could always do more to be helpful. I'd like to help connect more
diverse communities and organizations.

2 Have participated in several committees and positions on the CAC and always welcome new
opportunities.

3 | am new to commitee. | have only attended one meeting to date.

4 Would like a longer heads up about local events/opportunities to try new routes. Have to plan

with work often
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Q7 | am prepared for meetings.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

e ngly Agree _

Somewhat Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 56.25%
Somewhat Agree 43.75%
Somewhat Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Don't Know 0.00%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | could definitely read meeting briefings and ITA reports more consistently.

2 Thanks to Amanda and Nikki , we always have meeting prep, which helps us all
3 The staff is very supportive in making sure | have everything | need, but | still screw up

because | am human.
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Q8 | feel comfortable contributing at meetings.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree _
Somewhat Agree -

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Don't Know .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 81.25%

Somewhat Agree 12.50%

Somewhat Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Don't Know 6.25%

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 It's no big deal for me, | try to encourage others to feel comfortable to contribute, too. 8/13/2025 4:11 PM

2 Very open atmosphere and | think everyone is comfortable asking questions or commenting on  8/12/2025 6:00 PM
issues.
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Q9 Additional Comments

Answered: 7  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES DATE

All of my somewhat agree could be read as agree, but strongly agree seemed to come on too 8/13/2025 4:11 PM
strongly for me :)

Feel the last couple years the CAC has looked more like the community A nice demographic 8/12/2025 6:00 PM
mix of young, old, men, women, and folks who ride and use IT services for a variety of

reasons

As a new member, | have little experience to help make this survey more insightful as a self- 8/12/2025 1:20 PM
assessment. | expect next year's survey to be more helpful.

| am looking forward to being a strong part of this committee. Thank you for the opportunity. 8/12/2025 10:49 AM
Being a part of CAC has been such a valuable experience; | look forward to the group's 8/7/2025 1:32 PM

continued service.
Test 7123/2025 4:52 PM

| feel the people that are in person have the ability to be more involved then the people online | 7/22/2025 8:59 PM
feel like everybody should be involved either in person or online in some degree.
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